

क्षेत्रीय आयुर्वेद अनुसंधान संस्थान

ग्वालियर रोड, झाँसी (उत्तर प्रदेश) - 284003

केंद्रीय आयुर्वेदीय विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद, आयुष मत्रालय, भारत सरकार

फन्म / फ़ोन : (0510) 2442132; Email: nvari-jhansi@gov.in

विज्ञप्ति संख्या : RARI/JHS/2019-20/Cond. Veh./ 01

दिनांक: 18.10.2019

नीलामी सूचना

निविदा : क्षेत्रीय आयुर्वेद अनुसंधान संस्थान, झाँसी के निम्नलिखित वाहनों की "जैसी है वैसी' (As is where is) के आधार

Sr. No.	Vehicle No.	Model and Chassis No.	Year of Mfg.	Mfg. Company	Reserved price
1	DHB-6278	C-34/4WD 1973	1973	Mahindra	Rs. 22,500/-
		CJ-4-47303584		Jeep	,
		Eng. No. 7303584			
2	WBY-1991	Van 1972 J453-FCM 215186	1972	BED FORD	Rs. 30,000/-
		Eng No. Fc: 4283			,

E.M.D.: Rs. 2775/- (By D.D. in favour of "Regional Ayurved Research Institute, Jhansi" payable at Jhansi) निविदा प्रस्तुत करने की नियत तारीख एवं समय: 05.11.2019 को सुबह 11:00 बजे तक

निविदा बोलने की तारीख, समय एवं पता: 05.11.2019 को मुबह 11:30 बजे, क्षेत्रीय आयुर्वेद अनुसंधान संस्थान, ग्वालियर रोड, झाँसी (उत्तर प्रदेश)।

अधिक जानकारी एवं निविदा प्रपत्र डाउनलोड के लिए वेबसाइट देखें: www.ccras.nie.in and/or www.eprocure.gov.in (CPP portal)

प्रभारी सहायक निदेशक/Asst. Dir. I/C

18.09

फोन/फेक्स :(0510) 2442132 GST No. 09AAAGR0211FIZS

Email: nvari-jhans@gov.in nvari.jhansi1@gmail.com



क्षेत्रीय आयुर्वेद अनुसंधान संस्थान

(केन्द्रीय आयुर्वेदीय विज्ञान जनुसंधान परिषद आयुष मंद्रालय भारत सरकार) ग्वालियर रोड झाँसी (उत्तर प्रदेश)-284003

Regional Ayurveda Research Institute

Central Council for Research In Ayurvedic Sciences
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

Gwalior Road, Jhansi (Uttar Pradesh) - 284003

F.No.1-4/78-JHS/Jeep/Admn./05-06/

Dated:17-10-2019

AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE STAFF VEHICLES

On behalf of the Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Science, Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi proposes to dispose of two obsolete/condemned staff vehicles for scrap purpose only. The details of condemned staff vehicles are as under:-

S.No.	Vehicle Registration Number	Model & Chassis No.	Year of Mfg.	Mfg. co.	Reserved Price
1	DHB-6278	C-34/4WD 1973 CJ-4-47303584 Eng.no 7303584	1973	Mahindra Jeep	Rs.22500/-
2	WBY 1991	Van 1972 J453-FCM 215186 Eng.no Fc:4283	1972	BED FORD	Rs.30000/-

- 2. Accordingly sealed tenders are invited on "As is where is basis" for the disposal of the above mentioned two vehicles on the terms and conditions (Annexure-I & II). In case you are interested in purchasing the same for scrap purposes only, you may submit your quotation in the enclosed Performa.
- (i) Date and time for inspection of vehicles: 18.10.2019 to 22.10.2019 (11-4 pm)
- (ii) Contact Person: Assistant Director RARI, Gwalior Road, Jhansi (U.P.)
- (iii) Date and time for acceptance of Tender: 05.11.2019 upto 11.00 AM
- (iv) Date and time for opening of tender: 05.11.2019 at 11.30 AM
- (iv) Tender notice is published on Central Council for Research Ayurvedic Sciences at http://www.ccras.nic.in and CPP Portal http://eprocure.gov.in
- (vi) An EMD of Rs. 2775/- (Rupees Two thousand seven hundred seventy five only) should be deposited along with the Tender in the form of an account payee Bank draft/pay order of a Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favoring of Assistant Director, Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jhansi payable at Jhansi.
- (vii) Reserved price fixed as Rs.52,500/- for the above said vehicles.
- (viii) The quotation below the reserved price will not be entertained and liable to be rejected.

(Dr. S.N. Murthy) Assistant Director Incharge

REGIONAL AYURVEDA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, GWALIOR ROAD, JHANSI

F.No.1-4/78-JHS/Jeep/Admn./05-06/

Dated:17-10-2019

Subject: Sealed tender for the disposal of two obsolete Staff Vehicles.

General terms and conditions:

1. The bidders may inspect the Staff vehicles on predetermined dates and satisfy themselves about the vehicles they are bidding for.

The Staff vehicles shall be sold to the highest bidder.

- The Earnest Money Deposit of the successful bidder shall be adjusted in the bid forthwith. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within 21 days of the auction date, without any interest.
- No Staff vehicles once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by O/o Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jhansi.
- 5. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment in the form of Demand Draft/pay order in favour RARI, Jhansi within 3 working days of the receipt of the communication to this effect from this office, failing which the offer will be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited.
- 6. The successful bidder will have to take delivery of the vehicles within seven working days of acceptance of this bid after making the payment of the quoted amount (EMD amount will be adjusted with the quoted value) failing which the successfully bidder will forfeit his right over the vehicles and process will be initiated for handling over the vehicles to the second lowest bidder or cancellation of the bid process. In both the events money will be forfeited without any notice in this regard.
- 7. Reserved price fixed as Rs. 52,500/- for the above said vehicles.
- 8. An affidavit regarding scraping of vehicles from the first class Magistrate will have to be given, before taking possession of the vehicles and a letter will be sent to the transport Authority to cancel the registration of the said vehicles.
- The successful bidder will remove the sold vehicles within seven working days of depositing the
 money at his or her own expenses. Thereafter, this office will not be responsible for the safety of
 the vehicles.
- 10. The vehicles will be disposed of on "As is where is basis".
- 11. The Purchaser will be responsible for future legal matters whatsoever, pertaining to the vehicles after taking delivery.
- 12. The bidder will not be allowed to withdraw their bids, under any circumstances otherwise their carnest money will be forfeited.
- 13. The Assistant Director RARI, Jhansi reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the quotation without assigning any reason.
- 14. The tender should be reached at RARI Jhansi up to 11.00 AM on 05.11.2019
- 15. The final bid should be quoted both in figures and words alongwith taxes if any applicable. Any overwriting or erasing in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates offered by the tenderer. Taxes if any shall be borne by the tenderer.
- 16. Each Page of tender document should be signed by the bidder (s).
- 17. Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected.
- 18. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 2775/- (Rupees Two thousand seven hundred seventy five only) must accompany each quotation. This shall be in the form demand draft/pay order of any Nationalized/Scheduled bank drawn in favour Assistant Director RARI, Jhansi without which the tender shall be summarily rejected. No Cheque/Money order/Cash shall be accepted.
- 19. The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest.
- 20. The quotations below the reserved price will not be entertained and liable to be rejected
- 21. Tender form attached with this tender notice as Annexure-II

(Dr. S.N. Murthy) Assistant Director Incharge

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLES FOR SCRAP PURPOSE ONLY.

Rs. In (figures)		
Rs. (in words)		
No		

^{*(}Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies of Ration card/voter identity card/passport). The bidder should always be available for receiving communications at the given address. Documentary proof of present and permanent address should be enclosed in the form of latest Electricity/Telephone Bill.

 I /We have inspected the obsolete vehicles and am/are interested to purchase the same "As is where is basis" and submit my/our highest quotation for the following vehicles offered for sale for scrap purpose only by The Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, CCRAS Jhansi

S.No.	Vehicles Registration Number		Year of Mfg.		Reserved Price	Price for vehicle (Rs.)	
	Number	INO.				In Figure	In Words
1	DHB-6278	C- 34/4WD 1973 CJ-4- 47303584 Eng.no 7303584	1973	Mahindra Jeep	Rs.22500/-		
2	WBY 1991	Van 1972 J453- FCM 215186 Eng.no Fc:4283	1972	BED FORD	Rs.30000/-		

- 2. I / we have gone through the terms and condition given in the tender document particularly regarding Earnest Money and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit . I / we understand that in the event of non compliance of the terms and conditions of the tender my/our EMD shall be forfeited by the Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Jhansi. The decision of the In charge, RARI, CCRAS, Jhansi on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us.
- 3. I/ we agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/we fail to comply with all or any of the terms and condition in whole or in part as laid down in the tender enquiryF.No.1-4/78-JHS/Jeep/Admn./05-06/ dated:17-10-2019 which would constitute and have force of a contract between me/us and the RARI, CCRAS Jhansi. If I / we am/are declared a successful bidder.
- 4. I/we hereby undertake the vehicles will be used for scrap purpose only.

	(Signature of the Tenderer)
Name	***********************	

To,

The Assistant Director In-charge Regional Ayurveda Research Institute Gwalior Road, Jhansi (U.P.)-284003

